#### **IMPORTANT INFORMATION - PLEASE TRANSLATE**



Informations importantes - Veuillez traduire 

这是一份重要信息 

请找人为您翻译 

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki salin sa sariling wika

Thông tin quan trọng - Xin tìm phiên dịch

Información importante - Por favor traducir

重要な情報-翻訳してください 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・ 

・

**CHURCHILL** 

School Year 2024-25
School Fee Schedule

SECONDARY SCHOOL

### **Financial Hardship Policy**

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

## Standardized GENERAL SCHOOL FEE

General Fees (all students)	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council					
Tota	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Grade Specific or Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook (optional)	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Locks (one time purchase of 2 for Gr. 8s: 1-hallway, 1-PE)	\$38.00				
PE Strip (\$12 for T-shirt, \$20 for shorts, optional)	\$32.00				
Program Specific Fees					
Ideal Mini School					
Camp Retreat*	\$260.00	Camp Fe	Camp Fees		
Art 8	\$10.00	supplem	ental cost f	or enhanced	d supplies
Art 9/10	\$25.00	supplem	ental cost f	or enhanced	d supplies
Art 11/12	\$30.00	supplemental cost for enhanced supplies			
Career Life Education 10 – Food Safe (optional)	\$45.00	Required to work in school cafeteria			
Yearbook (optional)	\$48.00				
Synergy Program*					
General Program Fees	\$500.00	Includes Synergy Retreat			
Synergy Media Arts	\$25.00	supplemental cost for enhanced supplies			
Prelude Program					
General Program Fees	\$50.00	Enrichme	ent program	ning & event	S
Camp Retreat*	\$415.00	Camp Fees			
International Baccalaureate Program					
Year 1 IB Program Fees	\$1425.00	Camp Retreat, UBC Library community card, enrichment activities, IB council events, IB Exam costs			
Year 1 IB Art – one time cost for both years	\$35.00	supplem	ental cost f	or enhanced	d supplies
Year 1 IB Art – Sketchbook (optional)	\$10.00				
Year 1 IB Film – one time cost for both years	\$35.00	supplemental cost for enhanced supplies			
Year 2 IB Program Fees	\$1425.00	Camp Retreat, UBC Library community card, enrichment activities, IB council events, IB Exam costs			
IB Physics Workbook Deposit	\$50.00	Physics for the IB Diploma, Mark Farrington, 2023 Cambridge United Press			
Graduation					
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12) Includes ticket for student, facility rental, decorations, photographer, etc.					\$120.0
Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)* (optional) Includes meal, security, entertainment, etc. Price subject to change					\$185.0



Важная информация - переведите, пожалуйста • اطلاعات مهم - لطفا ترجمه كنيد • معلومات مهمة - الرجاء الترجمة

# Standardized <u>SUPPLEMENTAL FEE</u>

Art		
Art 8	supplemental cost for enhanced supplies	\$10.00
All Art, Film/Media, Graphics 9/10	supplemental cost for enhanced supplies	\$25.00
All Art, Film/Media, Graphics 11/12	supplemental cost for enhanced supplies	\$30.00
Ceramics 10	supplemental cost for enhanced supplies	\$25.00
Ceramics 11/12	supplemental cost for enhanced supplies	\$30.00

Photography		
Photo 10	photo paper beyond the basic requirements	\$20.00
Photo 11/12	photo paper beyond the basic requirements plus supplemental cost	\$30.00
	based on individual projects	

Music		
Music 8	No Fees	
Band, Choir, Strings 9 – 12	Workshops, guest conductors, methods books, sheet music. Uniform is additional cost	\$10.00

Home Economics		
Home Ec 8	supplies	\$5.00
Foods 9/10	Supplemental cost for enhanced supplies	\$35.00
Foods 11/12	Supplemental cost for enhanced supplies	\$45.00
Interior Design	Supplemental cost for enhanced supplies	\$15.00
Clothing and Textiles	Supplies, supplemental cost based on individual projects	\$10.00

Technology Education		
Tech Ed 8	supplies	\$5.00
Metal, Electronics, Woodwork 9/10	Supplies, supplemental cost based on individual projects	\$15.00
Metal, Electronics, Woodwork 11/12	Supplies, supplemental cost based on individual projects	\$20.00

All Dance Courses	Costume Rental Fee	\$5.00
All PHE Courses	No fee - field trips are optional, and cost varies with grade	

### ADDITIONAL NOTES:

Optional Field Trips/Activities*	Fees may be charged - including for Certification Programs
Refundable Workbook Deposits	Deposits may be charged for optional student workbooks. A refund will be issued if the resource is returned in its original condition – without any markings or damage. No refund will be issued if the item is damaged or written in. The following is a list of workbooks often used at SWC. This list may not include all workbooks and is subject to change.

Workbooks requiring a deposit	
Science 8/9/10	\$17.00
Chemistry 11/12	\$27.00
French 8 – 11	\$32.00
ELL Workbooks – all levels	\$25.00
SR Transitional Social Studies	\$30.00
Math 8/9/, Pre-Calculus Math 10/11	\$33.00
Workplace Math 10/11	\$33.00
Foundations Math 11/12	\$33.00
Pre-Calculus 12	\$38.00
Calculus 12	\$42.00

For any courses not listed, no supplemental fee will be charged.